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*Charges higher-than-standard rates of $150/$1000 
**Will accept appointment PRO BONO on Petition to Modify Minor’s Sex Designation Change on Birth Certificate Pursuant to UCA 26B-8-111 
*Contact for availability before stipulation  

1st District 

Melissa Aland….*525/$5000 

Craig Bainum 

Lauren Barros…..*$300/$4000** 

Amanda Bloxham Beers….*$200/$2000** 

Alison Bond….*$200/$2000** 

Jill Coil…..*$250/$1000 

Jessica Couser….* $300/$3000** 

Del Dickson…. *$250/$2000** 

Daniel Eyre 

Jonathan Felt….*$225/$2000 

Bryce Froerer…..*$250/$1500 

Andrew Garrett….*$195/$1000  

Scott L Hansen…. *$200/$2000 

Arther Hart 

Allison Librett….*$150/$1500 

Elizabeth Lisonbee…. *$200/$1500* 

Amber McFee….*$275/$2800 

Jack McIntyre 

E. Jay Overson…..*$150/$2000** 

Kelly Peterson….*275/$3000 

Jessica Read 

Alison Satterlee…. *$200/$1500* 

Samuel Sorensen….*$350/$3500 

 

 

 

 

 

 

2nd District 

Melissa Aland….$525/$5000 

Craig Bainum 

Lauren Barros…….*$300/$4000** 

Matthew Bell…..*$250/$2500 

Mary Bevan…..*250/$2000 

Amanda Bloxham Beers….*$200/$2000** 

Mitchell Brooks…..*$300/$3000* 

Alison Bond….*$200/$2000** 

Clinton Brimhall 

Jill Coil…..*$300/$2000 

Jessica Couser….* $300/$3000** 

Kari Dickinson 

Del Dickson…..*$250/$2000** 

Kenyon Dove 

Jonathan Felt….*$225/$2000 

Bryce Froerer…..*$250/$1500 

Mindi Hansen….*$200/$2000 

Scott L Hansen…. *$200/$2000 

Mark Hales 

Danielle Hawkes….*$250/$2000* 

Victoria Smith** 

Kristin Jacobs….*$250/2500 

A.P. Johnson 

Gabrielle Jones 

 

 

 

2nd District continued 

Robin Kirkham….*$300/$3000* 

Allison Librett….*$150/$1500 

Elizabeth Lisonbee…. *$200/$1500* 

Rachel Maxwell Booker…. *$350/$3000** 

Nicole Lowe McBride…. *$275/$2500 

Amber McFee…. *275/$2800 

Jack McIntyre 

Carolyn Nichols 

Beau Olsen…. *$225/$2500 

E. Jay Overson…..*$150/$2000** 

Melissa Patten Greene 

Kelly Peterson….$275/$3000 

Velvet Rodriguez Poston 

Jessica Read 

Lillian Meredith Reedy  

Rebecca Ross…..*300/$3000 

Brent Salazar-Hall…..*$300/$4000 

Alison Satterlee…. *$200/$1500* 

Micah William Scholes 

Samuel Sorensen…..*$350/$3500 

Virginia Sudbury…..*$300/$1500* 

Sherri Walton 

T. Christopher Wharton….*$250/$2500** 

Rachel Whipple…..*$210/$2000** 

Leilani Whitmer 
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*Charges higher-than-standard rates of $150/$1000 
**Will accept appointment PRO BONO on Petition to Modify Minor’s Sex Designation Change on Birth Certificate Pursuant to UCA 26B-8-111 
*Contact for availability before stipulation  

3rd District 

Melisa Aland….*$525/$5000 

Lauren Barros…..*$300/$4000** 

Melissa Bean…..*$350/$2000* 

Matthew Bell…..*$250/$2500 

Mary Bevan…..*$250/$2000 

Amanda Bloxham Beers….*$200/$2000** 

David Blum…..*$250/$2000 

Brimhall, Clinton 

Mitchell Brooks…..*$300/$3000* 

Michelle Christensen…..*$225/$2500 

Jill Coil…..*$300/$2000 

Jessica Couser….* $300/$3000** 

Kari Dickinson 

Del Dickson…. *$250/$2000** 

Kaitlyn Gibbs…..*$200/$2000 

Mark Hales 

Mindi Hansen….*$200/$2000 

Laura J Hansen….*$250/$2500 

Sierra Hansen….*$250/$3000  

Sheleigh Harding….*$200/2000 

Brittani Harris  

Danielle Hawkes….*$250/$2000* 

Victoria Smith** 

Kristin Jacobs….*$250/$2500 

A.P. Johnson 

Ladd Johnson 

Gabrielle Jones 

 

3rd District continued 

Robin Kirkham….*$300/$3000* 

Allison Librett….*$150/$1500 

Elizabeth Lisonbee…. *$200/$1500 

Joanie Low….*$425/$3000 

Nicole Lowe McBride….*$275/$2500 

Rachel Maxwell Booker…. *$350/$3000** 

Amber McFee….*$275/$2800 

Cassie Medura 

Jack McIntyre 

Christina Inge Miller….*$300/$3000 

Carolyn Nichols 

Celia Ockey…. *$200/$2000 

Beau Olsen…. *$225/$2500 

Marty Olsen…..*$345/$3500* 

E. Jay Overson…..*$150/$2000** 

Melissa Patten Greene 

Kelly Peterson….*$275/$3000 

Velvet Rodriguez Poston 

Lillian Reedy 

Phil Reichenbach 

Rebecca Ross….$300/$3000 

Brent Salazar-Hall…..*$300/$4000 

Alison Satterlee…. *$200/$1500* 

Virginia Sudbury…..*$300/$1500* 

Sheri Walton 

 

 

 

3rd District continued 

Micah William Scholes 

Babata Sonnenberg 

Samuel Sorensen…..*$350/$3500 

T Christopher Wharton….*$250/$2500** 

Amy Williamson…. *$250/$2000 

Rachel Whipple….*$210/$2000** 

Leilani Whitmer 

Russell Yauney 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 



Private Guardian ad Litem (PGAL) Active Roster  
Updated 03/18/2025 

3 

*Charges higher-than-standard rates of $150/$1000 
**Will accept appointment PRO BONO on Petition to Modify Minor’s Sex Designation Change on Birth Certificate Pursuant to UCA 26B-8-111 
*Contact for availability before stipulation  

4th District 

Lauren Barros…..*$300/$4000** 

Matthew Bell…..*$250/$2500 

Mary Bevan….*$250/$2000 

Amanda Bloxham Beers….*$200/$2000** 

Mitchell Brooks…..*$300/$3000* 

Laura Cabanilla 

Michelle Christensen…..*$225/$2500 

Jill Coil…..*$300/$2000 

Jessica Couser….* $300/$3000** 

Kari Dickinson 

Erin Dickerson 

Del Dickson…. *$250/2000** 

Daniel Eyre 

Mark Hales 

Kristy Hansen…. *$250/$2000 

Mindi Hansen….*$200/$2000 

Sierra Hansen….*$250/$3000 

Brittani Harris 

Danielle Hawkes….*$250/$2000* 

Victoria Higginbotham** 

A.P. Johnson (Utah County) 

Lesley Johnson 

Robin Kirkham….*$300/$3000* 

Ladd Johnson 

Gabrielle Jones 

Elizabeth Lisonbee…. $200/$1500* 

Joanie Low….$425/$3000 

 

4th District continued 

Rachel Maxwell Booker…. *$350/$3000** 

Nicole Lowe McBride….*$275/$2500 

Jack McIntyre  

Amber McFee….*$275/$2800 

Christina Inge Miller….*300/$3000 

Harold Mitchell 

Beau Olsen…. *$225/$2500 

Osmund, Joseph 

E. Jay Overson…..*$150/$2000** 

Ryan Petersen…..*300/$3000 

Kelly Peterson….$275/$3000 

Velvet Rodriguez Poston 

Lillian Meredith Reedy 

Rebecca Ross….*$300/$3000 

Alison Satterlee…. $200/$1500* 

Brent Salazar-Hall…..*$300/$4000 

Micah William Scholes 

Babata Sonnenberg 

Samuel Sorensen…..*$350/$3500 

Sherri Walton 

T. Christopher Wharton….*$250/$2500 

Rachel Whipple….*210/$2000** 

Leilani Whitmer 

Ronald Wilkinson….*$375/$3000 

Amy Williamson…. *$200/$2000 
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*Charges higher-than-standard rates of $150/$1000 
**Will accept appointment PRO BONO on Petition to Modify Minor’s Sex Designation Change on Birth Certificate Pursuant to UCA 26B-8-111 
*Contact for availability before stipulation  

 

5th District 

Lauren Barros…..*$300/$4000** 

Amanda Bloxham Beers….*$200/$2000** 

Justin Caplin…..*250/$2000 

Jill Coil…..*$300/$2000 

Jessica Couser….* $300/$3000** 

Del Dickson…. $250/$2000 

Nadine Hansen….*$150/$2000** 

Christian Jones…..*$150/$2000 

Amber McFee….*$275/$2800 

E. Jay Overson…..*$150/$2000** 

Kelly Peterson….$275/$3000 

Samuel Sorensen…..*$350/$3500 

Tenney, Matthew 

Amy Williamson…. *$250/$2000 

 

6th District 

Lauren Barros…..*$300/$4000** 

Amanda Bloxham Beers….*$200/$2000** 

Alison Bond 

Justin Caplin…..*$150/$1500 

Jessica Couser….* $300/$3000** 

Del Dickson…. $250/$2000 

Christian Jones….*$150/$2000 

Amber McFee….*$275/$2800 

E. Jay Overson…..*$150/$2000** 

Kelly Peterson….$275/$3000 

Samuel Sorensen…..*$350/$3500 

 

 

6th District continued 

Babata Sonnenberg 

Amy Williamson…. *$250/$2000 

 

7th District 

Lauren Barros…..*$300/$4000** 

Amanda Bloxham Beers….*$200/$2000** 

Jessica Couser….* $300/$3000** 

Del Dickson…. $250/$2000** 

E. Jay Overson…..*$150/$2000** 

Amber McFee….*$275/$2800 

Jack McIntyre 

Kelly Peterson….$275/$3000 

Lillian Reedy 

Samuel Sorensen…..*$350/$3500 

Babata Sonnenberg 

Rachel Whipple….*$210/$2000** 

Amy Williamson…. *$250/$2000 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

8th District 

Lauren Barros…..*$300/$4000** 

Amanda Bloxham Beers….*$200/$2000** 

Jessica Couser….* $300/$3000** 

Del Dickson…. *$250/$2000 

Joanie Low….$425/$3000 

Amber McFee….*$275/$2800 

Jack McIntyre 

Christina Inge Miller 

E. Jay Overson…..*$150/$2000** 

Kelly Peterson….$275/$3000 

Lillian Reedy 

Rebecca Ross 

Samuel Sorensen…..*$350/$3500 

Rachel Whipple….*$210/$2000** 

Amy Williamson…. *$250/$2000 

 


